OP \$115.00 88696282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jimmy Jazz E-Commerce LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
E&J Lawrence Corp.		12/31/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jako Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	2030 E Byberry Road
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88696282	FRESH SELECTS
Registration Number:	6209002	FRESH SELECTS
Registration Number:	5868216	DECIBEL
Registration Number:	2700062	JIMMY JAZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198280564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Cannon

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33217-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Cannon
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Cannon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0872

900668217

Total Attachments: 27 source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page3.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page4.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page5.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page6.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page7.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page8.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page9.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page10.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page11.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page12.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page13.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page14.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page15.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page16.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page17.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page18.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page19.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page20.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page21.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page22.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page23.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page24.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page25.tif

source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page26.tif source=Project Junction - Intellectual Property Assignment [Executed]#page27.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 31, 2021, by and among each Person listed on Annex I hereto (each, an "Assignor," and, collectively, the "Assignors") and Jako Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Laws of Pennsylvania ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms not defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2021, (as it may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof, the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignors, Assignee, Deichmann SE, a societas Europaea organized under the Laws of Germany, Rack Room Shoes, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of North Carolina, James Khezrie, a natural Person ("James Khezrie"), Berta Khezrie, a natural Person and James Khezrie as Sellers' Representative pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of each Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property Rights, which includes the trademarks, trade dress, domain names and software set forth in Schedule A hereto .

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Each Assignor hereby forever sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby accepts from each such Assignor, free and clear of all Liens, all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Purchased Intellectual Property, including the Purchased Intellectual Property listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, and including (i) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation with respect thereto and all goodwill associated with any Purchased Intellectual Property, and (ii) all (A) documentation or other tangible embodiments that comprise, embody, disclose or describe any of the foregoing, including engineering drawings, technical documentation, databases, spreadsheets, business records, inventors' notebooks, invention disclosures, digital files, software code embodied in media or firmware and (B) files related to the prosecution or enforcement of any of the foregoing, including such patent, trademark or copyright prosecution or enforcement files in the custody of any Assignor's outside legal counsel, and all attorney client privileges and work product immunities associated with such files and such prosecution and enforcement activities.
- 2. <u>Assignor's Waiver</u>. Each Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that as of the date of this Assignment all Purchased Intellectual Property is owned solely and exclusively by Assignee to the maximum extent permitted by Law. If any Assignor has any rights in or to any Purchased Intellectual Property that cannot, under applicable Law, be assigned to the Assignee or owned by the Assignee, such Assignor hereby unconditionally and irrevocably waives the enforcement of such rights and all claims and causes of action of any kind against Assignee and their designees and successors and assigns with respect to such rights.
- 3. <u>Assignor's Acknowledgement of Assignee's Ownership</u>. Each Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee is and shall remain the sole and exclusive owner of all Purchased Intellectual Property and that Assignee shall have the sole and exclusive right to obtain, maintain, hold, register and enforce such Purchased Intellectual Property. Each Assignor hereby agrees to prepare, execute and deliver, and to cause to be prepared, executed and delivered, to Assignee, such deeds, bills of sale, instruments of assumption, assignments, instruments of recordation and other instruments, and take such other actions, in addition to

those required by this Assignment, as Assignee may reasonably request, at Assignee's expense, in order to effect the intent and purposes of this Assignment (including without limitation, the registration, implementation and recordation of the transactions contemplated by this Assignment and the prosecution, maintenance, renewal and registration of any Purchased Intellectual Property) and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be reasonably requested by Assignee.

4. Section 12.1 (Notices), Section 12.2 (Amendment; Modification; Waiver), Section 12.3 (No Assignment or Benefit to Third Parties), Section 12.4 (Entire Agreement; Inconsistency), Section 12.7 (Expenses), Section 12.9 (Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction; Selection of Forum), Section 12.10 (Waiver of Jury Trial), Section 12.11 (Counterparts), Section 12.12 (Headings) and Section 12.13 (Severability) of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated by reference herein, in each case mutatis mutandis.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

GROUP JJ, LLC	1045 SOUTHERN BOOLLENARD STORE INC.
DocuSigned by:	2+
Ву:	By:
Name: James Khezrie	Name: James Khezrie
Title: Authorized Signatory	Title: Authorized Signatory
421 KNICKERBOCKER AVENUE STORE INC.	417 KNICKERBOCKER AVE. STORE, INC.
اسسر DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
	By:
By: Name: James Khezrie Title: Authorized Circumstance Authorized Circumstanc	Name: James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2
Title: Authorized Signatory	Title: Authorized Signatory
239 WEST 125 STREET STORE, INC.	520 FULTON STREET STORES IN G.
	DoeuSigned by:
DocuSigned by:	0898073F6888F2
By: James Khezrie OB900775EE0004E2. Title: Authorized Signatory	
Name: James Kheznie OB90073EE0004E2	Name: James Khezrie
Title: Authorized Signatory	Title: Authorized Signatory
132 W 125 STORE, INC.	101 EAST 170TH STORE, INC.
•	101 EAST 170111 STOKE, INC.
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: James Khezrie	By:
Title: Authorized Signatory	Title: Authorized Signatory
FIVE TOWNS SHOPPING MALL STORE INC.	E & J LAWRENCE CORF. Docusigned by:
12	
OB98073EE6664E2	0B98073EE6664E2
By:	By:
Name: James Khezrie	Name: James Khezrie
Title: Authorized Signatory	Title: Authorized Signatory

222-226 E.	AST FORDHAM STORE, INC.	JIIVIIVI Y JA	AZZ OF NEWPORI, I	NC.
$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}}$		$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$		DocuSigned by:
Name:	James Khezrie Docusigned by: Authorized Signatory	Name:	James Khezrie	N
Title:	Authorized Signature	Title:	Authorized Signa	0B98073EE6664E2
11tte	Authorized Signatory	11116	Aumonzeu Signa	uory
	AZZ OF KINGS PLAZA, INC.	RAP SPO	RT, INC.	
D.,		D.,.		DocuSigned by:
Nomo:	James Khezrie Docusigned by: Authorized Signatory	Nome:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signature	Title:	Authorized Ciona	OB98073EE6664E2
Title	Aumonzed Signatory — 0B98073EE6664E2	nue	Authorized Signa	uory
POLOGRO	OUNDS, LTD.	BRUCKN	ER PLAZA STORE, I	
D	Para Circus de la co	T.		DocuSigned by:
By:	James Khezne	By:	James Khezrie	OB98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie		James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signators 664E2	Title:	Authorized Signa	ntory
JIMMY JA	AZZ, INC	1260 FUL	TON STORE, INC.	
Pay.	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	P _v .		DocuSigned by:
Nome:	Jomes V.h. 2000 0B98073EE6664E2	By:	James Khezrie	0D08073EE6664E2
T:41	A settle missed Cinyate ma			
11tte:	Authorized Signatory	11tte:	Authorized Signa	itory
MAN ALI	VE STORES LLC	MAN ALI	VE ACQUISITION L	LC
	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:	
_		~	1	
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:		
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signa	ntory
JIMMY J <i>A</i>	AZZ QUEENS CENTER-LLC 0B98073EE6664E2	HYP GRA	HAM AVENUE LLC	
By:		By:	0B98073EE6664	 E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:		
Title:		Title:		ntory
	-			-

JIMMY JA	AZZ THIRD AVENUE BX LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ GRAHAM AVE	NUE LLC
	2			DocuSigned by:
	000007055000450			1
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:		0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie		James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Sign	atory
JIMMY JA	AZZ STEINWAY 3037 LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ S BLVD LLC	
D.,	0B98073EE6664E2	D _{vv} .		DocuSigned by:
Nomo:	James Khezrie	Nomo:	James Khezrie	0B98073EE6664E
			Authorized Sign	otom
Title	Authorized Signatory	11tte	Aumonzea Sign	atory
JIMMY JA	AZZ DYCKMAN LLC Docusigned by:	ЛММҮ ЈА	ZZ STEINWAY LLO	DocuSigned by: 0B98073EE6664E
By:	8 OB98073EE6664E2	By:		
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Sign	
	AZZ OF BURNSIDE LLC		AZZ 181 STREET LL	DocuSigned by:
By:	James Khezrie James Khezrie	By:		0B98073EE6664E2
			James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Sign	atory
JIMMY JA	AZZ JAMAICA AVE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ OF PITKIN LLC	igned by:
$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{w}}$	DocuSigned by:	By:	0B980	73EE6664E2
By: Name:	James Khezrie DB0807355666662	Name:		•
Title:			Authorized Sign	atory
11116	Authorized Signatory	11116	Audionzed Sign	atory
5110 5TH	AVENUE STORES PROPERTY: OB98073EE6664E2	JIMMY JA	ZZ SOUTHLAKE L	
By:		By:	Doc	uSigned by: /
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezme	
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Sign	8073EE6664E2

JIMMY JAZZ SOUTHPARK MALL, LLC		JIMMY JAZZ OF BELMONT, LLC		
_	DocuSigned by:	_	DocuSigned by:	
By:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	By:	James Khezrican James Khezrican	
Name:	James Khezrie 0B98073EE6664E2			
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF BAY PLAZA, LLC	JAZZ OF (GREEN ACRES, LLC	
	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:	
D		D		
By:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	By:	James Khezniso73EE6664E2	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:		
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF GREENBRIAR, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF NORTH RIVERSIDE, LLC	
	PocuSigned by:		Ω	
By:		Bv	0B98073EE6664E2	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
	ATBUSH AVE LLC DocuSigned by: 0898073EE6664E2		ZZ OF MILITARY CIRCLE LLC OB98073EE6664E2	
Nome:	James Khezrie	Nome:	James Khezrie	
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory	
тис	Authorized Signatory	THIC	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF MONDAWMIN, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF IVERSON MALL, LLC	
Bv		By.	DocuSigned by:	
Name:	James Khezrie _{3EE6664E2}	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
1100	Trumonzou digitatory	1100	radionzed signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ NORTHWOODS IL LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF EAST POINT LLC	
	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:	
By:	12	By:		
Name:	3 AD00073CC0004C0	Name:		
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:		

JIMMY JA	AZZ OF PGP, LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ OF RIVER OAKS LLC
	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:
			1
By:	OB98073E66664E2	By:	0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
1100	radionzod organicory	1100	rationized bightery
IIMMW IA	AZZ OF FORD CITY LLC	HMMW IA	AZZ OF CHELTENHAM SQUARE
JIIVIIVI I JA	ZZ OF FORD CITT LLC		AZZ OF CHELTENHAM SQUARE
		LLC	
	DocuSigned by:		5 6 1
-		-	DocuSigned by:
By:	James Khezrie	By:	James Khezrio _{B98073FF6664F2}
Traine	James Kilezhe	Name:	James Khezfienbaanzaffaafe
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF FORESTVILLE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ EASTLAND LLC
	DocuSigned by:		
			DocuSigned by:
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:	1
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
IIMMV IA	77 OF SOUTH THE RUSING PROPERTY LICE	HMMV IA	AZZ OF NORTHLAND LLC
311411411 32	AZZ OF SOUTH DERATE, LLC	311411411 323	ZZ OT TORTHER TO EEC
	0B98073EE6664E2		Paradian adday
D		D	DocuSigned by:
By:		. Dy:	James Khezrie DB08073EE8864E2
	James Khezrie	Name:	James Knezne DB98073EE6664E2
Title:	Authorized Signatory	litle:	Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ AT OAKLAND MALL, LLC	FRANKLI	N JJ STORE LLC
	DocuSigned by:		
			DocuSigned by:
By:	~~~	By:	
Name:	James Khezri@B98073EE6664E2	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory 8073EE6664E2
JIMMY JA	AZZ FAIRLANE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ PEACHTREE, LLC
			DocuSigned by:
	PocuSigned by:		Composition by:
By:	1 0 1	Bv·	17-4
Name.	James Khezrie		James Khezrie
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory
IIIV.	rumonzou bignatory	11110.	rumonzou digitatory

JIMMY JAZZ WEST END MALL, LLC		JIMMY JAZZ COLUMBIA PLACE, LLC		
	DocuSigned by:			
D	7		DocuSigned by:	
By:	OB08073EE6864E2	By:	James Khezrie	
	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	ZZ NORTHWOODS MALL, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ COASTAL GRAND, LLC	
			DocuSigned by:	
D	DocuSigned by:	_	121	
By:	James Khezrie	By:	0B98073EE6664E2	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ CITADEL MALL, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ CROSS CREEK, ŁL	
D		D		
Nome:	James Khezrie	By:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Circultury	Title:	Authorized Cionatem	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	11ue:	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF FOUR SEASONS, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ HANES, LLC	
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:	AD08972EE8884F2	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	AZZ NORTHLAKE; dodu. Ggned by:	JIMMY JA	ZZ CAROLINA PLACE LLC DocuSigned by:	
By:	° ов	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$		
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory	
	AZZ REGENCY SQUARE LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF LAFAYETTE SQUARE, LLO LIABILITY COMPANY	
	0B98073EE6664E2			
By:		By:		
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James KhezrieDocuSigned by:	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
			0B98073EE6664E2	

JIMMY JAZZ OF GENESEE VALLEY, LLC		STONECREST JIMMY JAZZ, LLC		
_	DocuSigned by:	_	DocuSigned by: OB98073EE0004E2 James Khezrie	
By:	Iomag V.hagria 0898073EE6664E2	By:		
Name:	James Knezhe	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
JIMMY JA	ZZ OF CUMBERLAND MALL, LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ OF UNIVERSITY MALL, LLC	
D _{x2} .	0B98073EE6664E2	D	0B98073EE6664E2	
Nome:	James Khezrie	Dy	James Khezrie	
11пе:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
	ZZ VOLUSIA Jolu Signed by:		AZZ OF REGENCY FLORIDA, LLC	
By:	T 171 '	By:	T 171 '	
	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory	
By:	ZZ OF THE OAKS, LLC Docusigned by: OB98073EE6664E2	D	AZZ MONROEVILLE LLC DocuSigned by:	
	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signator 152	
JIMMY JA LLC By:	ZZ OF CHESAPEAKE SQUARE DocuSigned by: 0B98073EE6664E2	JIMMY JA COMMON By:	AZZ @ VIRGINIA CENTER US LLC DocuSigned by:	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezeig _{3EE6664E2}	
Title:		Title:		
	ZZ OF THE PARKS AT		AZZ OF TOWN EAST MALL, LLC	
	DocuSigned by:	D	DocuSigned by:	
By:		By:	0898073EE6664E2	
Name:	James Khezrie Authorized Signatory	Name: Title:		
ritie:	Allinorized Signatory	ritie.	Allinorized Signatory	

JIMMY JA	AZZ OF HIGHLAND MALL, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF SOUTHWES	T LLC
	DocuSigned by:			PocuSigned by:
Bv:	James Khezrie Authorized Signatory	Bv:		
Name:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	Name:	James Khezrie	05000705500045
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Sign	atory
	, ,		-	•
JIMMY JA	ZZ OF KILLEEN, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF GREENSPOJ	NT, LLC
	DocuSigned by:			21
By:	7	By:	(
Name:	James Kheziii OB98073EE8664E2	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Sign	atory
JIMMY JA	ZZ ESPLANADE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ DELMONT LLC	DBA JIMMY
		JAZZ HAN	MMOND AIR PLAZA	12/
	Daniel Consulton			0B98073EE6664E2.
D	DocuSigned by:	D		00007022000422.
Nome:	James Khezrie OB08073EE6664E2	By:	James Khezrie	
Title:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2. Authorized Signatory		Authorized Sign	
11tte	Authorized Signatory	11116	Audionzeu Sign	alory
HIMMASZ IA	ZZ OF GLYNN PLACE MALL LLC	IIMMNANZ I A	77 OF CADEDEN I	LC
JIIVIIVI I JA	ZZ OF OLTNN PLACE MALL LLC	JIMINI JA	ZZ OF GADSDEN L	DocuSigned by:
	DocuSigned by:			0B98073EE6664E2
By:		By:		0B90073EE0004E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Sign	atory
JIMMY JA	ZZ MACON MALL, LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ OGLETHORPE,s	
	DocuSigned by:			4
D		D	0B980	73EE6664E2
By:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	By:	James Khezrie	
Tame:	Authorized Cigarters			
Title:	Authorized Signatory	11tte:	Authorized Sign	atory
JIMMY JA	ZZ AUGUSTA LLC	HYP OF S	ECURITY SQUARE	MALL, LLC
	Document by.		Do	cuSigned by: /
By:	0B08073E5864E2	By:		1
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie ^{0B}	98073EE6664E2
Title:	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Sign	

JIMMY JA	AZZ OF WESTVIEW MD, I	LC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF CHICAG	O RIDGE, LLC
	, Doci	ıSigned by:			DocuSigned by:
By:	12	<i></i>	By:		2
Name:	James Khezrie OB98	073EE6664E2	Name:	James Khezi	OB98073EE6664E2
Title:	Authorized Signatory		Title:	Authorized S	Signatory
1100	rathonized Signatory		11110	7 tamonzoa i	orginator y
JIMMY JA	AZZ CHARRYVALE MALI	L LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF FRANKI	•
		DocuSigned I	hur		DocuSigned by:
Bv·		· · · ·			1
Name:	James Khezrie	1	Name:	Iames Khezi	ie OB98073EE6664E2 Signatory
Title:	Authorized Signatory	0B98973E E66	Title:	Authorized S	Signatory
1100	Tudioiizod Signatory		1100	1 Iddioi120d i	oignatory
JIMMY JA	ZZ OF TRI COUNTY, LLO		JJ OF EAS	ΓLAND OH LLO	PocuSigned by:
) / L
		DocuSigned by:			1
By:	James Khezrie Authorized Signatory	0-1-	By:		0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie		Name:	James Khezi	rie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	0B98073EE6664E	Title:	Authorized S	Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF JEFFERSON, LLC		JIMMY JA	ZZ SOUTHLAK	E IN LLC
		DocuSigned tر	ov:		DocuSigned by:
		12/			7
By:		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	By:	James Khezi	0B98073EE6664E2
	James Khezrie	OB980/3EE66	⁶⁴ Name:	James Khezi	ie
Title:	Authorized Signatory		Title:	Authorized S	Signatory
113.43.437.1.A	77 OF WOODLAND MAI	1 110	III 43 437 I 4	77 OF EACHIO	ALCOHADE II.C
JIMIMIY JA	AZZ OF WOODLAND MAI	L, LLC	JIMMY JA	ZZ OF FASHIO	N SQUARE, LLC
					Docusigned by:
D	Do	cuSigned by: /	D		1
By:				I IZ1	0B98073EE6664E2
		98973EE6664E2		James Khezi	
11ttle:	Authorized Signatory		11ttle:	Authorized S	signatory
IIMMV IA	77 LANGING LLC		IIMMV IA	ZZ EASTRIDGÆ	I.I.C
JIIVIIVI I JA	AZZ LANSING, LLC		JIIVIIVI I JA	ZZ EASTRIDGE	The Destusioned by:
					1
D	~	DocuSigned by:	D	6	0B98073EE6664E2
By:	James Khezrie	4	By:	Iomas Vl	i o
	Authorized Cients	<u>∕</u> 0B98073EE6664E	Name: ² Title:	James Khezi	
Title:	Authorized Signatory ***		11ttle:	Authorized S	signatory

JIMMY JA	AZZ GREENVILLE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ AT TYRONE SQUARE, LLC
	DocuSigned by:		کی DocuSigned by:
By:	James Khezrie	By:	
Name:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory B98073EE6664E2
ЛММҮ ЈА	AZZ BROWARD LLC		AZZ LAKELAND LLC
By:		By:	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie Occusioned by:
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
		11414.	0B98073EE6664E2
ЛММҮ ЈА	AZZ OF REGENCY WI LLC	JIMMY JA LLC	AZZ OF BRANDON TOWN CENTER
	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:
$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$	121	By	
Name:	James Khezrie — 0B98073EE6664E2	Name:	James Khezrie OB98073EE6664E2
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ AT GALLERIA AT WHITE	JIMMY JA	AZZ OF GOLDEN EAST, LLC
PLAINS, I	LLC DocuSigned by:		
	0		DocuSigned by:
	\mathcal{L}		
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:	0B98073EE6664F
	James Khezrie		James Khezrie
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory
ЛММҮ ЈА	AZZ OF NEWBURGH Lister by:	JIMMY JA	AZZ OF HUDSON LLC
$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}'}$	0B98073EE6664E2	$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}}$	0B98073FF6664F2
	James Khezrie		
Title:		Title:	
JIMMY JA By: Name:	James Khezrie	JIMMY JA By: Name:	AZZ OF HUDSON LLC DocuSigned by: 0B98073EE6664E2 James Khezrie
11110	Aumonzed Signatory	11116	Aumonzeu signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ OF MAGNOLIA MALL, LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ WESTGATE LIGHT by:
By:	2	By:	0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khoppijasee664E2	Name:	
Title:		Title:	-
11110	1 Iudioiized Digitatory	11110	1 Iudioiized Digitatory

JIMMY J <i>A</i>	AZZ POUGĻKĒĒPŠIĒ GALLERIA	JIMMY JA	AZZ CROSSGATES LLC
LLC			
	0B98073EE6664E2		
			DocuSigned by:
By:		By:	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory 73EE6664E2
JIMMY JA	AZZ SANGERTOWN LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ MARKETPLACE NY LLC
	()		2-1-
			222222222
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:	0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ GREECE RIDGE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ BRUNSWICK NJ LLC
			Docusigned by:
	DoguSigned by		
By:	DocuSigned by:	By:	0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signar 8898073EE6664E2		Authorized Signatory
ЛИМУ ЈА	AZZ ROCKAW A Wooluglighted by:	ЛММҮ ЈА	AZZ WOODBRIDGE, LLC
	2		
	0B98073EE6664E2		استسم DocuSigned by:
By:		Bv:	
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
11110	rumonzou bignatory	1100	rumonzou bignatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ JERSEY GARDENS LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ SALMON RUN LLC
	2		
	0B98073EE6664E2		PocuSigned by:
By:		By:	
Name:	James Khezrie		James Khezrie
Title:		Title:	Authorized Signatory
11110	Authorized Signatory	11110	Authorized Signatory
ЛИМҮ ЈА	AZZ CRYSTAL RUN LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ FOREST PLAZA LLC
	1111 0 1111 11011 220	V21.21.11 V1	
	PocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:
By:	12-1-	By:	1
Name:	James Kheznengagazzeegggez	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	
* 11.13./			

JIMMY JA	AZZ STATEN ISLAND, LiloGusigned by:	JIMMY JA	AZZ MELBOURNE LLC
	12		B 0: 11
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$	DocuSigned by:
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezne OB00073EE0004E2
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
	- I was a signature	11010.	2.5000000000000000000000000000000000000
JIMMY JA	AZZ PEMBROKE LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ SEMINOLE LLC
By:	DocuSigned by:	By:	DocuSigned by:
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	James Khezrie Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
	AZZ SENATOBIA LLC DocuSigned by:		AZZ BATESVILLE LLC
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:	0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory
	AZZ CLARRSBANDEYLLC		AZZ CLEVELAND MS LLC
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
11110	rudionzed Signatory	1100	7 1011 OB 88075 E 2080 4 E 2
JIMMY JA	AZZ BONITA LAKE MALL LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ TURTLE CREEK MALL LLC
By:	0B98073EE6664E2	By:	0B98073EE6664E2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ GREENWOOD/LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ MALL OF LOUISIANA, LLC
		By:	DocuSigned by:
	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
	Authorized Cianatom	Title:	

JIMMY JA	AZZ OAKWOOD, LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ PECANLAND LLC
	DocuSigned by:		
D		ъ	DocuSigned by:
By:	James Khezrie	_ By:	
		_ Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	_ Title:	Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ PADDOCK LECT DocuSigned by:	JIMMY JA	AZZ PRINCE ORANGE LLC
	0B98073EE6664E2		
Bv:		_ By:	DocuSigned by:
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Kliezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
	Tumonzou signatory		Tumonzou signmory
JIMMY JA	AZZ SUMTER, LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ GREENWOOD MALL LLC
	DocuSigned by:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	2		DocuSigned by:
By:	Jamas Vharris	_ By:	7
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Killerz FE664E2
	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory
JIIVIIVII JZ	AZZ CHERRYDALE LLC	311411411 32	AZZ DUTCH LLC DocuSigned by:
By:	00000795E8664E0	_ By:	2
Name:	James Khezrie	Name:	James Khezrie
Title:	Authorized Signatory		Authorized Signatory
JIMMY JA	AZZ HARBISON LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ MONROE CROSSING LLC
			ـــــــــــــDocuSigned by:
D	~ +	D	0 1 -
By:	Iomaa Vharria	_ By:	Janusokhezete
Title:	Authorized Signatory	<u>Title:</u>	Authorized Signatory
	DocuSigned by:		
JIMMY JA	AZZ NEW BERN-LLC	JIMMY JA	AZZ WILSON LLC
	0B98073EE6664E2		DocuSigned by:
.		ъ	
By:		_ By:	The state of the s
Name:		Name:	Jannes OK NO SEFREGAEZ
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Authorized Signatory

Title: Authorized Signatory

JIMMY JAZZ LAGRANGE LLC JIMMY JAZZ SOUTHERN SQUARE LLC By:___ By:__ Name: James Khezrie BOSO73EESS64E2 James Khezrie Name: Authorized Signatory EE6664E2... Title: **Authorized Signatory** Title: JIMMY JAZZ PALMER PARK LLC JIMMY JAZZ GREENBRIER LLC By:___ By:_ Name:_____ James Kheenie 73EE6664E2. Name: James Khezri 198073EE6664E2... Authorized Signatory Authorized Signatory Title: Title: JIMMY JAZZ MANASSAS Pocusigned by: JIMMY JAZZ DOGWOOD LLC DocuSigned by: 0B98073EE6664E2... By:___ By:_ James Khezrie Name: Name: **Authorized Signatory** Title: Title: Authorized Signatory JIMMY JAZZ E-COMMERCE LLC GURNEY PAYROLL COMPANY L.L.C. -0B98073EE6664E2... By:___ By:__ James Khezrie Name: James Khezrie Name:___ **Authorized Signatory Authorized Signatory** Title: Title: JIMMY JAZZ ROCKY MOUNT LLC By:___ Name: James Khezrie

ASSIGNEE:

JAKO ENTERPRISES, LLC

···DocuSigned by:

Dro.

Name: Jim Bojko

Title: President

DocuSigned by:

By: Peter R Barr

Name: Peter R. Barr Title: Secretary

REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0890

Annex I Assignors

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF
		FORMATION/INCORPORATION
1.	GROUP JJ, LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
2.	1045 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD STORE INC.	A New York corporation
3.	421 KNICKERBOCKER AVENUE STORE INC.	A New York corporation
4.	417 KNICKERBOCKER AVE. STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
5.	239 WEST 125 STREET STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
6.	520 FULTON STREET STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
7.	132 W 125 STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
8.	101 EAST 170TH STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
9.	FIVE TOWNS SHOPPING MALL STORE INC.	A New York corporation
10.	E & J LAWRENCE CORP.	A New York corporation
11.	222-226 EAST FORDHAM STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
12.	JIMMY JAZZ OF NEWPORT, INC.	A New Jersey corporation
13.	JIMMY JAZZ OF KINGS PLAZA, INC.	A New York corporation
14.	RAP SPORT, INC.	A New York corporation
15.	POLOGROUNDS, LTD.	A New York corporation
16.	BRUCKNER PLAZA STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
17.	JIMMY JAZZ, INC	A New York corporation
18.	1260 FULTON STORE, INC.	A New York corporation
19.	MAN ALIVE STORES LLC	A Delaware limited liability company
20.	MAN ALIVE ACQUISITION LLC	A Delaware limited liability company
21.	JIMMY JAZZ QUEENS CENTER LLC	A New York limited liability company
22.	HYP GRAHAM AVENUE LLC	A New York limited liability company

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF
	SELECTIVITE	FORMATION/INCORPORATION
23.	JIMMY JAZZ THIRD AVENUE	A New York limited liability
	BX LLC	company
24.	JIMMY JAZZ GRAHAM	A New York limited liability
	AVENUE LLC	company
25.	JIMMY JAZZ STEINWAY 3037	A New York limited liability
	LLC	company
26.	JIMMY JAZZ S BLVD LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
27.	JIMMY JAZZ DYCKMAN LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
28.	JIMMY JAZZ STEINWAY LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
29.	JIMMY JAZZ OF BURNSIDE LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
30.	JIMMY JAZZ 181 STREET LLC	A New York limited liability
2.1	10.00/ 14.77 14.104 AVE	company
31.	JIMMY JAZZ JAMAICA AVE	A New York limited liability
22	LLC	company
32.	JIMMY JAZZ OF PITKIN LLC	A New York limited liability
22	5110 5TH AVENUE CTODE LLC	company
33.	5110 5TH AVENUE STORE, LLC	A New York limited liability
34.	JIMMY JAZZ SOUTHLAKE LLC	company A Georgia limited liability company
34.	JIMMT JAZZ SOUTHLAKE LLC	A Georgia minted hability company
35.	JIMMY JAZZ SOUTHPARK	A Virginia limited liability company
	MALL, LLC	
36.	JIMMY JAZZ OF BELMONT,	A New York limited liability
	LLC	company
37.	JIMMY JAZZ OF BAY PLAZA,	A New York limited liability
	LLC	company
38.	JAZZ OF GREEN ACRES, LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
39.	JIMMY JAZZ OF GREENBRIAR,	A Georgia limited liability company
10	LLC	A 711' ' 1' ' 1' ' 1' ' 1' ' 1' ' 1' ' 1
40.	JIMMY JAZZ OF NORTH	An Illinois limited liability company
A 1	RIVERSIDE, LLC	A Novy Vouly limited 11:-1:11:-
41.	J&J OF FLATBUSH AVE LLC	A New York limited liability
42.	JIMMY JAZZ OF MILITARY	Company A Virginia limited liability company
" ∠.	CIRCLE, LLC	A virginia minicu naomity company
43.	JIMMY JAZZ OF MONDAWMIN,	A Maryland limited liability company
15.	LLC	Triary land inflied flability company
44.	JIMMY JAZZ OF IVERSON	A Maryland limited liability company
` '	MALL, LLC	The state of the s
45.	JIMMY JAZZ NORTHWOODS IL	An Illinois limited liability company
	LLC	
46.	JIMMY JAZZ OF EAST POINT	A Maryland limited liability company
	LLC	
		•

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF
	SEEBLIK IVAWIL	FORMATION/INCORPORATION
47.	JIMMY JAZZ OF PGP, LLC	A Maryland limited liability company
48.	JIMMY JAZZ OF RIVER OAKS LLC	An Illinois limited liability company
49.	JIMMY JAZZ OF FORD CITY LLC	An Illinois limited liability company
50.	JIMMY JAZZ OF CHELTENHAM SQUARE LLC	A Pennsylvania limited liability company
51.	JIMMY JAZZ OF FORESTVILLE LLC	A Maryland limited liability company
52.	JIMMY JAZZ EASTLAND LLC	A Michigan limited liability company
53.	JIMMY JAZZ OF SOUTH DEKALB, LLC	A Georgia limited liability company
54.	JIMMY JAZZ OF NORTHLAND LLC	A Michigan limited liability company
55.	JIMMY JAZZ AT OAKLAND MALL, LLC	A Michigan limited liability company
56.	FRANKLIN JJ STORE LLC	A Pennsylvania limited liability company
57.	JIMMY JAZZ FAIRLANE LLC	A Michigan limited liability company
58.	JIMMY JAZZ PEACHTREE, LLC	A Georgia limited liability company
59.	JIMMY JAZZ WEST END MALL, LLC	A Georgia limited liability company
60.	JIMMY JAZZ COLUMBIA PLACE, LLC	A South Carolina limited liability company
61.	JIMMY JAZZ NORTHWOODS MALL, LLC	A South Carolina limited liability company
62.	JIMMY JAZZ COASTAL GRAND, LLC	A South Carolina limited liability company
63.	JIMMY JAZZ CITADEL MALL, LLC	A South Carolina limited liability company
64.	JIMMY JAZZ CROSS CREEK, LLC	A North Carolina limited liability company
65.	JIMMY JAZZ OF FOUR SEASONS, LLC	A North Carolina limited liability company
66.	JIMMY JAZZ HANES, LLC	A North Carolina limited liability company
67.	JIMMY JAZZ NORTHLAKE, LLC	A North Carolina limited liability company
68.	JIMMY JAZZ CAROLINA PLACE LLC	A North Carolina limited liability company
69.	JIMMY JAZZ REGENCY SQUARE LLC	A Virginia limited liability company

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF FORMATION/INCORPORATION
70.	JIMMY JAZZ OF LAFAYETTE	An Indiana limited liability company
	SQUARE, LLC LIMITED	
7.1	LIABILITY COMPANY	ANGLE
71.	JIMMY JAZZ OF GENESEE	A Michigan limited liability company
72.	VALLEY, LLC STONECREST JIMMY JAZZ,	A Georgia limited liability company
12.	LLC	A deorgia inniced hability company
73.	JIMMY JAZZ OF CUMBERLAND	A Georgia limited liability company
	MALL, LLC	
74.	JIMMY JAZZ OF UNIVERSITY	A Florida limited liability company
7.5	MALL, LLC	A 771 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
75.	JIMMY JAZZ VOLUSIA, LLC	A Florida limited liability company
76.	JIMMY JAZZ OF REGENCY	A Florida limited liability company
	FLORIDA, LLC	, ,
77.	JIMMY JAZZ OF THE OAKS,	A Florida limited liability company
7 0	LLC	1
78.	JIMMY JAZZ MONROEVILLE	A Pennsylvania limited liability
79.	LLC JIMMY JAZZ OF CHESAPEAKE	company A Virginia limited liability company
19.	SQUARE LLC	A vinginia minicu naomity company
80.	JIMMY JAZZ @ VIRGINIA	A Virginia limited liability company
	CENTER COMMONS LLC	2 1 2
81.	JIMMY JAZZ OF THE PARKS AT	A Texas limited liability company
-02	ARLINGTON LLC	A 770
82.	JIMMY JAZZ OF TOWN EAST MALL, LLC	A Texas limited liability company
83.	JIMMY JAZZ OF HIGHLAND	A Texas limited liability company
05.	MALL, LLC	Tr Toxas initioa habitity company
84.	JIMMY JAZZ OF SOUTHWEST	A Texas limited liability company
	LLC	
85.	JIMMY JAZZ OF KILLEEN, LLC	A Texas limited liability company
86.	JIMMY JAZZ OF GREENSPOINT,	A Texas limited liability company
30.	LLC	12 10.000 miniou mainty company
87.	JIMMY JAZZ ESPLANADE LLC	A Louisiana limited liability
		company
88.	JIMMY JAZZ DELMONT LLC	A Louisiana limited liability
	DBA JIMMY JAZZ HAMMOND	company
89.	AIR PLAZA JIMMY JAZZ OF GLYNN PLACE	A Georgia limited liability company
09.	MALL LLC	A Georgia infined hability company
90.	JIMMY JAZZ OF GADSDEN LLC	An Alabama limited liability
		company
91.	JIMMY JAZZ MACON MALL,	A Georgia limited liability company
	LLC	
92.	JIMMY JAZZ OGLETHORPE,	A Georgia limited liability company
	LLC	

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF
	SELDER IVAIVIE	FORMATION/INCORPORATION
02	HMMSV IA 77 AUGUSTA I I C	
93.	JIMMY JAZZ AUGUSTA LLC	A Georgia limited liability company
94.	HYP OF SECURITY SQUARE	A Maryland limited liability company
	MALL, LLC	
95.	JIMMY JAZZ OF WESTVIEW	A Maryland limited liability company
	MD, LLC	
96.	JIMMY JAZZ OF CHICAGO RIDGE, LLC	An Illinois limited liability company
97.	JIMMY JAZZ CHARRYVALE MALL LLC	An Illinois limited liability company
98.	JIMMY JAZZ OF FRANKLIN	An Ohio limited liability company
) JO.	PARK, LLC	An Onto minicu naomity company
99.	JIMMY JAZZ OF TRI COUNTY,	An Ohio limited liability company
<i>27.</i>	LLC	An Onto minicu naomity company
100		An Ohio limited liability company
100	J. OI LASILAND OILLE	2 M Onio minica naomity company
101	JIMMY JAZZ OF JEFFERSON,	A Kentucky limited liability company
	LLC	J J J F P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
102	JIMMY JAZZ SOUTHLAKE IN	An Indiana limited liability company
	LLC	
103	JIMMY JAZZ OF WOODLAND	A Michigan limited liability company
	MALL, LLC	
104	<u> </u>	A Michigan limited liability company
	SQUARE, LLC	
105	JIMMY JAZZ LANSING, LLC	A Michigan limited liability company
106	JIMMY JAZZ EASTRIDGE LLC	A North Carolina limited liability
		company
107	JIMMY JAZZ GREENVILLE LLC	A North Carolina limited liability
		company
108		A Florida limited liability company
	SQUARE, LLC	
	JIMMY JAZZ BROWARD LLC	A Florida limited liability company
110	JIMMY JAZZ LAKELAND LLC	A Florida limited liability company
111	JIMMY JAZZ OF REGENCY WI	A Wisconsin limited liability
	LLC	company
112	JIMMY JAZZ OF BRANDON	A Florida limited liability company
	TOWN CENTER LLC	
113	JIMMY JAZZ AT GALLERIA AT	A New York limited liability
	WHITE PLAINS, LLC	company
114	JIMMY JAZZ OF GOLDEN EAST,	A North Carolina limited liability
	LLC	company
115	JIMMY JAZZ OF NEWBURGH	A New York limited liability
	LLC	company
116	JIMMY JAZZ OF HUDSON LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
		1

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF
	SELLER NAME	FORMATION/INCORPORATION
117	JIMMY JAZZ OF MAGNOLIA	A South Carolina limited liability
	MALL, LLC	company
118	JIMMY JAZZ WESTGATE LLC	A South Carolina limited liability
		company
119	JIMMY JAZZ POUGHKEEPSIE	A New York limited liability
	GALLERIA LLC	company
120	JIMMY JAZZ CROSSGATES LLC	A New York limited liability
		company
121	JIMMY JAZZ SANGERTOWN	A New York limited liability
122	LLC	company
122	JIMMY JAZZ MARKETPLACE	A New York limited liability
122	NY LLC JIMMY JAZZ GREECE RIDGE	company
123	LLC CREECE RIDGE	A New York limited liability
124	JIMMY JAZZ BRUNSWICK NJ	company A New Jersey limited liability
127	LLC	company
125	JIMMY JAZZ ROCKAWAY LLC	A New Jersey limited liability
		company
126	JIMMY JAZZ WOODBRIDGE,	A New Jersey limited liability
	LLC	company
127	JIMMY JAZZ JERSEY GARDENS	A New Jersey limited liability
	LLC	company
128	JIMMY JAZZ SALMON RUN LLC	A New York limited liability
120	WORLD TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	company
129	JIMMY JAZZ CRYSTAL RUN	A New York limited liability
120	LLC JIMMY JAZZ FOREST PLAZA	company A New York limited liability
130	LLC	company
131	JIMMY JAZZ STATEN ISLAND,	A New York limited liability
	LLC	company
132	JIMMY JAZZ MELBOURNE LLC	A Florida limited liability company
133	JIMMY JAZZ PEMBROKE LLC	A Florida limited liability company
134	JIMMY JAZZ SEMINOLE LLC	A Florida limited liability company
135	JIMMY JAZZ SENATOBIA LLC	A Mississippi limited liability
		company
136	JIMMY JAZZ BATESVILLE LLC	A Mississippi limited liability
		company
137	JIMMY JAZZ CLARKSDALE	A Mississippi limited liability
130	LLC	company
138	JIMMY JAZZ CLEVELAND MS	A Mississippi limited liability
120	LLC JIMMY JAZZ BONITA LAKE	company A Mississippi limited liability
139	MALL LLC	A Mississippi limited liability
140	JIMMY JAZZ TURTLE CREEK	company A Mississippi limited liability
170	MALL LLC	company
	THE LEC	Company

	SELLER NAME	STATE OF
		FORMATION/INCORPORATION
141	JIMMY JAZZ GREENWOOD LLC	A Mississippi limited liability
		company
142	JIMMY JAZZ MALL OF	A Louisiana limited liability
	LOUISIANA, LLC	company
143	JIMMY JAZZ OAKWOOD, LLC	A Louisiana limited liability
1.4.4	ID O OZIA ZZ DECANILANDILI C	company
144	JIMMY JAZZ PECANLAND LLC	A Louisiana limited liability
1.45	JIMMY JAZZ PADDOCK LLC	company A Florida limited liability company
143	JIMMY JAZZ PADDOCK ELC	A Florida illinted hability company
146	JIMMY JAZZ PRINCE ORANGE	A South Carolina limited liability
	LLC	company
147	JIMMY JAZZ SUMTER, LLC	A South Carolina limited liability
		company
148	JIMMY JAZZ GREENWOOD	A South Carolina limited liability
	MALL LLC	company
149	JIMMY JAZZ CHERRYDALE	A South Carolina limited liability
	LLC	company
150	JIMMY JAZZ DUTCH LLC	A South Carolina limited liability
		company
151	JIMMY JAZZ HARBISON LLC	A South Carolina limited liability
1.50	ID O D. IA 77 MONDOE	company
152	JIMMY JAZZ MONROE	A North Carolina limited liability
152	CROSSING LLC JIMMY JAZZ NEW BERN LLC	company A North Carolina limited liability
133	JIMINI JAZZ NEW BERN LLC	
154	JIMMY JAZZ WILSON LLC	company A North Carolina limited liability
137	JIMINI JAZZ WIESON EEC	company
155	JIMMY JAZZ LAGRANGE LLC	A Georgia limited liability company
156	JIMMY JAZZ SOUTHERN	A Georgia limited liability company
	SQUARE LLC	
157	JIMMY JAZZ PALMER PARK	A Pennsylvania limited liability
	LLC	company
158	JIMMY JAZZ GREENBRIER LLC	A Virginia limited liability company
159	JIMMY JAZZ MANASSAS LLC	A Virginia limited liability company
		12 . I.S. I.M. IIIIII I IIIII VOIII
160	JIMMY JAZZ DOGWOOD LLC	A Mississippi limited liability
		company
161		A New York limited liability
	LLC	company
162		A New Jersey limited liability
	L.L.C.	company
163		A North Carolina limited liability
	LLC	company

SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Owner	Filing Date	Registration Number and Date
FRESH SELECTS	US	Pending	JIMMY JAZZ E- COMMERCE LLC	App 18-NOV- 2019 App 88696282	N/A
FRESH SELECTS	US	Registered	JIMMY JAZZ E- COMMERCE LLC	App 18-NOV- 2019 App 88696445	Reg 6209002 Reg 01-DEC- 2020
DECIBEL	US	Registered	E&J LAWRENCE CORP.	App 21-MAR- 2019 App 88350080	Reg 5868216 Reg 24-SEP- 2019
JIMMY JAZZ	US	Registered	E&J LAWRENCE CORP.	App 06-MAY- 2002 App 76404576	Reg 2700062 Reg 25-MAR- 2003
JIMMY JAZZ	NY	Registered (NY)	E & J LAWRENCE CORP.		Reg S17919 Reg 06-MAY- 2002

Material Unregistered Trademarks:

1. Jimmy Jazz logo

Material Computer Software:

- 1. Stock Manager
- 2. Product Manager
- 3. Warehouse Management System

Domain Names:

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRAR	EXPIRATION DATE
jimmyjazz.app	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.biz	GoDaddy	04/22/22
jimmyjazz.cc	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.cloud	Namecheap	01/18/22

jimmyjazz.club	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.co	GoDaddy	04/11/22
jimmyjazz.com	GoDaddy	10/09/29
jimmyjazz.deals	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.dev	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.digital	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.email	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.info	GoDaddy	08/14/22
jimmyjazz.jobs	GoDaddy	06/08/22
jimmyjazz.live	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.marketing	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.me	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.net	GoDaddy	05/15/22
jimmyjazz.network	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.nyc	GoDaddy	04/08/23
jimmyjazz.online	GoDaddy	09/18/22
jimmyjazz.org	GoDaddy	04/12/24
jimmyjazz.rest	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.sale	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.shop	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.site	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.social	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.store	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.support	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.team	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.tech	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.us	GoDaddy	05/14/22
jimmyjazz.vip	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.website	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.work	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazz.xyz	Namecheap	01/18/22
jimmyjazzdev.com	GoDaddy	01/04/23
jimmyjazzstores.com	GoDaddy	05/28/22
jjprinters.com	GoDaddy	02/02/23
jjreports.com	GoDaddy	02/02/23
jjstores.com	GoDaddy	01/28/22
jj-stores.com	GoDaddy	09/21/25
jj-stores.net	GoDaddy	09/21/25
jjsupplies.net	GoDaddy	04/07/23
decibelclothing.com	Network Solutions	07/21/22
decibelstores.com	Network Solutions	01/07/23
hyperactiveclothing.com	GoDaddy	01/28/22
manalive.com	Network Solutions	05/29/22

sndstores.com	GoDaddy	02/05/22
jjit.us	IONOS SE	July 14, 2022
jjsmtp.com	GoDaddy	January 28, 2022

RECORDED: 01/07/2022